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The quiet and charming town of Morro Bay is the
perfect backdrop for a casual beach wedding.

Let us help make planning your
affordable oceanfront ceremony easy by

emailing info@morrobay.org.

Or visit morrobay.org for more information.
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PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

'A‘ALLEN

Best Locatlons
Best Value.
~In Morro Bay.

‘Located within California’s breathtaking Central Coast
Allen Property Group hotels offerthe best coastal
locatnons forthe best value.\We are dedicated to maklng

- sureyour stayis-amemorable one:

eayxnémc constal comfarf

7'7 = I \’ i -‘ : — ‘
Serena Best MASTERPIECE

San Marcos Thn HOTEL

~laserenainn.com - sanmarcosinn.com masterpiecehotelicom

990 Morro Avenue 250 Pacific St 1206 MairrSt™
Morro Bay, CA 93442 Morro Bay, CA 93442 Morro Bay, CA 93442
805:772-5665 805-772-2248 805-772-5633

www.alleninc.com/hospitality
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WELCOME TO MORRO BRY

Located along coastal Highway 1 in San Luis Obispo
County just south of Big Sur, midway between

Los Angeles and San Francisco, Morro Bay offers year-
round activities in an unspoiled slice of California.

From ocean-side golf, kayaking, sailing, hiking,
fishing, surfing, biking, and bird watching, to kite
flying, shopping, dining, wine bars, local craft brews
and miles of unspoiled beaches, there is something
for everyone.

For more information on how you can plan your
perfect #morrobacation visit www.morrobay.org,
stop by the Visitor Center at 695 Harbor Street
or call 805-225-1633.
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LODGING NAME

456 Embarcadero Inn
& Suites

Anderson Inn
Ascot Inn at the Rock
Bay View Inn

Bayfront Inn at
the Waterfront

Beach Bungalow Inn
& Suites

Best Western
San Marcos Inn

Best Western
Tradewinds

Blue Sail Inn
Coastal Breeze Inn
Comfort Inn

Estero Inn

Fireside Inn

Front Street Inn & Spa
Gray's Inn & Gallery
Harbor Front Suites
Harbor House Inn
Holland Inn

Inn at Morro Bay

The Landing at
Morro Bay

La Roche Suites

La Serena Inn
Marina Street Inn
Masterpiece Hotel
Morro Bay Beach Inn
Morro Crest Inn

Morro Shores Inn
& Suites

Motel 6

Pacific Cottage Motel
Pacific Shores Inn
Pleasant Inn Motel

Rockview Inn & Suites

CALL AND BOOK DIRECT
TO SAVE ON YOUR STAY!

PHONE

(805) 772-2700
(805) 772-3434
(805) 772-4437
(805) 772-2771

(805) 772-5607

(805) 772-9700

(805) 772-2248

(805) 772-7376
(805) 772-2766
(805) 772-1235
(805) 772-4483
(805) 772-1500
(805) 772-2244
(805) 772-5038
(805) 772-3911
(805) 528-2888
(805) 772-2711
(805) 772-2650
(805) 772-5651

(805) 776-5115
(805) 528-2888
(805) 772-5665
(805) 772-4016
(805) 772-5633
(805) 772-5609
(805) 772-7740

(805) 772-0222
(805) 979-9808
(805) 772-2959
(805) 772-4435
(805) 772-8521
(805) 772-1259

Salty Sister at Morro Rock (805) 900-6000

Sandpiper Inn
Sea Air Inn
Seaside Inn
Sundown Inn

Twins Bay Inn

® Pet Friendly
6 The Guide

(805) 772-7503
(805) 772-4495
(805) 772-3333
(805) 772-7381
(805) 772-2212

TOLL FREE

(888) 223-5777
(866) 950-3434
(800) 887-6454
(800) 742-8439

(877)772-0072

(800) 772-7969

(800) 780-7234
(800) 971-6910

(800) 613-5606

(800) 321-9566

(800) 613-5606
(800) 248-1511
(888) 683-9389
(800) 527-6782
(877) 424-6422

(800) 466-8356

(800) 222-9915
(888) 772-8521



ADDRESS

456 Embarcadero
897 Embarcadero

260 Morro Bay Boulevard

225 Harbor Street

1150 Embarcadero

1050 Morro Avenue

250 Pacific Street

225 Beach Street
851 Market Avenue
1098 Main Street
590 Morro Avenue
501 Embarcadero
730 Morro Avenue
1140 Front Street
561 Embarcadero
593 Embarcadero
1095 Main Street
2630 N Main Street
60 State Park Road

780 Market Avenue
575 Embarcadero
990 Morro Avenue
305 Marina Street
1206 Main Street
1100 Main Street
670 Main Street

290 Atascadero Road
298 Atascadero Road
2830 Alder Avenue
890 Morro Avenue
235 Harbor Street
1080 Market Avenue
1170 Front Street
540 Main Street

845 Morro Avenue
220 Beach Street
640 Main Street
2460 Main Street
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H UTELS CALL AND BOOK DIRECT
TO SAVE ON YOUR STAY!

1.

465 EMBARCADERO INN
& SUITES

(805) 772-2700

456 Embarcadero
embarcaderoinn.com

2.

ANDERSON INN

(805) 772-3434

897 Embarcadero
andersoninnmorrobay.com

3.

ASCOT INN AT THE ROCK
(805) 772-4437

260 Morro Bay Boulevard
innattherock.com

4.

BAY VIEW INN
(805) 772-2771
225 Harbor Street
bayviewinn.net

5.

BAYFRONT INN

AT THE WATERFRONT
¥ (805)772-5607

| 1150 Embarcadero

L bayfront-inn.com

6.
s BEACH BUNGALOW INN
& SUITES
(805) 772-9700
1050 Morro Avenue
morrobaybeachbungalow.com

7.

BEST WESTERN
SAN MARCOS INN
(805) 772-2248
250 Pacific Street
sanmarcosinn.com
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H UTELS CALL AND BOOK DIRECT
TO SAVE ON YOUR STAY!

8.

BEST WESTERN
TRADEWINDS

.| (805)772-7376

225 Beach Street
bestwesterntradewinds.com

9.

BLUE SAIL INN
(805) 772-2766

851 Market Avenue
bluesailinn.com

10.

COASTAL BREEZE INN
(805) 772-1235

1098 Main Street
coastalbreezeinn.com

11.

COMFORT INN

(805) 772-4483

590 Morro Avenue
comfortinnmorrobay.com

12.

ESTERO INN
(805) 772-1500
501 Embarcadero
= esteroinn.com

13.

FIRESIDE INN

(805) 772-2244

730 Morro Avenue
firesideinnmotel.com

14.

FRONT STREET INN

| & SPA

4 (805)772-5038

1140 Front Street
frontstreetinnmorrobay.com

morrobay.org



H UTELS CALL AND BOOK DIRECT
TO SAVE ON YOUR STAY!

15.

GRAYS INN & GALLERY
(805) 772-3911

§ 561 Embarcadero

§ graysinnandgallery.com

1 6.

- HARBOR FRONT SUITES
(805) 528-2888

! 593 Embarcadero

beachnbaygetaways.com

17.

HARBOR HOUSE INN

(805) 772-2711

1095 Main Street

| harborhouseinnmorrobay.com

18.
.. HOLLAND INN
= (805)772-2650
2630 North Main Street
hollandinnmorrobay.com

19.

INN AT MORRO BAY
(805) 772-5651

60 State Park Road

i innatmorrobay.com

20.

THE LANDING

AT MORRO BAY
(805) 776-5115
780 Market Avenue
thelandingmb.com

21.

LA ROCHE SUITES
(805)528-2888

575 Embarcadero
beachnbaygetaways.com
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HOTELS

CALL AND BOOK DIRECT
TO SAVE ON YOUR STAY!

22.

LA SERENA INN
(805) 772-5665

¥ 990 Morro Avenue
* laserenainn.com

23.

MARINA STREET INN
(805) 772-4016

305 Marina Street
marinastreetinn.com

24.

MASTERPIECE HOTEL
(805) 772-5633

1206 Main Street
masterpiecehotel.com

25.

MORRO BAY BEACH INN
\ (805) 772-5609

1100 Main Street
morrobaybeachinn.com

26.

MORRO CREST INN
(805) 772-7740

670 Main Street
morrocrestinn.us

27.

. MORRO SHORES INN
& SUITES

(805) 772-0222

290 Atascadero Road
morroshoresinn.com

28.

MOTEL 6

= (805) 979-9808

298 Atascadero Road
motel6.com

morrobay.org
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H UTELS CALL AND BOOK DIRECT
TO SAVE ON YOUR STAY!

29.

PACIFIC COTTAGE MOTEL
(805) 772-2959

2830 Alder Avenue

30.

PACIFIC SHORES INN
(805) 772-4435

890 Morro Avenue
pacificshoresinn.net

31.

PLEASANT INN MOTEL
== (805)772-8521

235 Harbor Street
pleasantinnmotel.com

32.

ROCKVIEW INN

& SUITES

(805) 772-1259

1080 Market Avenue
rockviewinnmorrobay.com

33.

SALTY SISTER

AT MORRO ROCK

(805) 900-6000

1170 Front Street
booksevensvr.escapia.com

34.

SANDPIPER INN

= (805)772-7503

M 540 Main Street
morrobaysandpiper.com

35.

SEA AIR INN
(805) 772-4495
845 Morro Avenue
seaairinn.com
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H UTE |-S CALL AND BOOK DIRECT
TO SAVE ON YOUR STAY!

36.

SEASIDE INN

(805) 772-3333

220 Beach Street
seasideinnmorrobay.com

37.
SUNDOWN INN
% (805)772-7381

= 640 Main Street
% sundowninn.com

38.

gess TWINS BAY INN
% (805)772-2212

2460 Main Street

twinsbayinn.com
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JUNQUE LOVE

‘We represent the heart and soul of
old coastal California, featuring
artists from all over California
that repurpose vintage ifems inlo
new goods for you Lo enjoy!

(805) 821-1154
Junquelove@hotmail.com
699 Embarcadero Suite #1 Morro Bay, CA 93442

LEBRAT,
€ 2 A DEG Ve

r Eq &
e S0

RANCHO
OLIVOS

|\
ESTATE OLIVE OIL

ANDCRAFTED ARTis
A RA VIRGIN OLIVE on’

COME CHECK OUT THE
FARM FRESH TASTE OF
RANCHO OLIVOS’ LOCAL
EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OILS.

699 EMBARCADERO #4
MORRO BAY, CA 93442

WWW.RANCHOOLIVOS.COM
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DINING

#localflavor

During your exploration and adventure in Morro Bay
you'll need to refuel. Lucky for you we have a variety
of restaurants to fit any craving.

As a destination built on a small commercial fishing
community, allow us to make one recommendation:
seafood. Fresh as it comes, right from the docks.
Morro Bay offers two types of locally farmed oysters:
Pacific Gold and Grassy Bar, along with crab, salmon,
ling cod, and so much more. Welcome to ocean to
fork dining at its finest.

MUST TRIES WHEN YOU'RE IN MORRO BAY:

1.) Morro Bay Oysters -
They really are that good.

2.) Morro Bay Avocados -
Did you know Morro Bay has its own variety
of Avocado? Look for it at the annual Avocado
Margarita Festival.

3.) Salt Water Taffy -
No trip to the beach is complete without
salt water taffy.

8bay.org 15




EVENTS

AVOCADO MARGARITA FESTIVAL (September)
Join us for a fun street festival to toast to our Morro
Bay variety of delicious avocados.

HARBOR FESTIVAL (October)

Honor Morro Bay's unique food, wine, lifestyle and
working waterfront with this traditional three-day
festival.

MORRO BAY TRIATHLON (November)

Morro Bay has beautiful venues for outdoor activities.
Test your fitness with a bay swim, bike ride up High-
way 1, and a beach run.

WINTERFEST (December)

Get in the festival spirit around the holidays with two
weeks of events throughout town. Don't miss the
main event: the Lighted Boat Parade.

MORRO BAY WINTER BIRD FESTIVAL (January)
View and learn about the numerous land and water
birds of Morro Bay during this eco-tourism event.

KITE FESTIVAL (April)
Celebrate the ocean breeze as kites fill the sky above
Morro Beach.

CRUISIN’ MORRO BAY CAR SHOW (May)
Over 500 cars from California and beyond are on
display along the streets of Morro Bay.

Keep up to date on all upcoming events by
visiting morrobay.org.




SECRET SERSON

Morro Bay is a true year-round destination with a
diverse event schedule, seasonal restaurant menus,
and consistently great weather. Come in our secret
season for a relaxed getaway, without the crowds, and
the best deals. Come in the summer for the buzz of
activity and the long days full of outdoor adventure.

MORRO BAY WEATHER
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BEACHES

Did you know Morro Bay has over 6 miles of beaches?
Here are the top 5 Morro Bay beaches to visit during
your stay:

1.) MORRO BEACH

This is the perfect place to spend a full day
playing, shelling, surfing, or relaxing next
to Morro Rock.

Local Tip - Stay for sunset. Watch as Morro
Rock comes alive with color, utilize one of the
public fire pits and stargaze to the sound

of the waves.

2.) MORRO STRAND
STATE BEACH
Two miles north of Morro
Rock is a sandy paradise
where you can explore
the dunes to the sounds
of the ocean.




3.) SANDSPIT

Paddleboard, kayak, canoe, or boat over
to the most secluded of our beaches -
only accessible by water.

4.) TORO CREEK BEACH
| Thisisthe ideal dog beach,
AW | with plenty of room to let

your furry friend run.

5.) MORRO BAY STATE PARK BEACH
A rustic, unspoiled and natural spot calling
for exploration and wildlife viewing.

BEACH INFORMATION

* Harbor Department: (805) 772-6254

* Morro Bay State Park: (805) 772-7434

* Morro Strand State Beach: (805) 772-2560
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OPEN EVERY DAY!
EVERYTHING YOU NEED TO BEAD
as well as a huge selection of succulents, air
plants and miniature garden accessories

333 Morro Bay Blvd.,
Morro Bay, CA

805.772.3338

morrobaybeads.com

GET YOUR OFFICIAL
MORRO BAY
CALENDAR

Includes 12 images of
Morro Bay by photographer
Danna Dykstra-Coy
and all local events

AVAILABLE AT LOCAL RETAILERS

The Official Morro Bay
Calendar is a great way to
(N-E)% home with you
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ART & CULTURE

Inspiration is all around in Morro Bay, so it is no
wonder that the art community here is active
and vibrant.

ART SHOWS & CLASSES

Morro Bay Art Association’s Art Center hosts various
exhibits and classes. They also started the oldest art
show in the county and one of the oldest continuous
art shows in California. Artin the Park is over 60 years
old and is hosted three times a year in City Park.

GALLERIES

Morro Bay has numerous galleries featuring local
and national artists. You can also purchase leather,
jewelry, pottery, furniture and photography in artist
storefronts throughout town.

And don’t miss the Art Walks along the Embarcadero
every second Friday of each month.

PUBLIC ART

Morro Bay’s Mural Mile means you can enjoy over
20 pieces of free public art. Stop by the Visitor
Center to pick up an official map.

THEATER
Don't miss the newest addition to the Morro Bay art
scene By The Sea Productions live theater.

Up to date art exhibits and information can be found
at morrobay.org.
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FISH ON THE

REEL EZ

mmmmm== CHARTER FISHING - MORRO BAY, CA mmmm==
Call Captain Bill Presley for Reservations

805.441.2091

Coast Guard Certlfled Local Flsherman Since 1965

VVAVAYR REELEZCHARTERFISHING COM

SPORT-FISHING WITHOUT THE CROWD
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SUSTRINABILITY

#wildmorrobay

Morro Bay is a nature lover’s paradise. When you
visit, we invite you to enjoy our natural assets, but
also to join in our efforts to protect them.

ABOUT THE MORRO BAY NATIONAL ESTUARY:
Tucked away in the southern coast of Morro Bay lies
the Morro Bay estuary. Salt and fresh water combine
to create an exceptional habitat for hundreds of
animals and plants, as well as a unique place for
water adventure.

HOW YOU CAN HELP:
1. Make sure your trash goes
into the bin.

2. Choose reusable items
whenever you can.

3. Conserve water.

4. Pick up after you pet - you
can find free Mutts for the Bay
dog waste bags around town.

5. Watch wildlife from a distance so as not to
disturb them.

Visit the Morro Bay National Estuary Program for
more information at 601 Embarcadero.




QUTDOOR ACTIVITIES

#adventurehub

Morro Bay is an outdoor hub of activity offering
world class venues paired with breathtaking views.
Whatever your sport of choice and skill level is you'll
find it in Morro Bay.

HIKING & TRAIL RUNNING -

Three area State Parks offer a
variety of trails and paths to
explore.

SURFING - If you're looking to
paddle out, grab a board and
e head to Morro Beach.

ROAD BIKING - The bike path

- to Morro Rock is perfect

| for an easy cruize, or pedal up
Highway 1 for more
challening roads.

MOUNTAIN BIKING - Head out
y : to the trail or to the Morro Bay Bike

Park to hone your skills.

FISHING - Plan your sportfish-
ing trip with one of the charter
boats, or head to the local
tackle shop for your own
supplies.

IKKAYAKING - Rent some kayaks,
paddle across the bay to the Sand-
is remote beach.
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guided tour and learn about our

| STAND-UP PADDLEBOARDING - Take a
bay and its living creatures.

GOLFING - 18-hole golf
course with ocean views.
Can't swing a full round,
head to the net-less driving
range and hit into the sunset.

HORSEBACK RIDING -
Take your beach stroll...on
horseback.

WHALE WATCHING - Cal-
ifornia Gray Whales, Hump-
backs, Blue Whales, and
Orcas all make their way past
Morro Bay throughout the year.

SAILING - Enjoy a relaxing sunset
sailing cruise.

BIRDING - Water and shore
birds are prevelent along
our bay and estuary, and
the annual Winter Bird Festi-
val celebrates birding
in Morro Bay.

BOATING - Rent your own or jump
on a cruise, it's a great way to gain a new
perspective of the area.

For more information about these activities
and more, visit morrobay.org

= r’ﬁorro'be_\y.'_o g



gy CLASSIFICATION
®)  Bike Path (Class 1): Provides a
) crossflows by motorists minimize

%5 Bike Lane (Class2): Provides a
¥ travel by motor vehicles or pede
Bike lanes typically provide for o

| Bike Route (Class 3): Provides
or motorists. Bike Routes provid

v
¥ Recreational Route: A scenic ro
2| and challenging climbs. Travel w

,ﬂ Transit Stop: Both regional (RT/
bike racks on a firstcome, first-
,,/ routes are posted at the stop an

|

Pedestrian and
Bicycle Bridge

For more info about Morro
Bay State Park go to:

http:/lwww.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=594
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completely separated rightof-way designated for the exclusive use of bicycles and pedestrians with
>d.

restricted right-of-way designated for the exclusive or semi-exclusive use of bicycles with through
strians prohibited, but with vehicle parking and crossflows by pedestrians and motorists permitted.
ne-way bicycle travel adjacent to the motor vehicle lane.

a right-of-way designated by signs or permanent pavement markings and shared with pedestrians
e continuity to other bicycle facilities and have an advantage over alternative routes.

ute on low-traffic roads. Rural roads may have high speed vehicle traffic, varying shoulder widths,
ay is shared with vehicles.

\) and local (MBT) serve Morro Bay. Bikes are not allowed on the bus, but they are equipped with

erved basis. RTA buses have room for up to 6 bikes and MBT up to 2 bikes. Bus schedules and
1 online at slorta.org and morro-bay.ca.us/mbt.

' Legend

Bike Paths State Park Trails > Controlled
| Crosswalks
Bike Bridge Pedestrian Trail v
Bike Racks
.. Pacific Coast Bike/Pedestrian
'j Bike Route Trail 8| Transit Stops

Cla.si.l Unpaved Road ™
(i, Al  Campgrounds
Class Il Countour Lines
(existing) Restrooms
Class Ill 40 ft intervals N
existin n ower
( 2 Elevation ¥ Facilities
Recreational High
Route Streets
oW —— Streams
— Shoreline

7/ Safe Route to
% School

At Bus Stop:
Restrooms, Bike Racks

) Moo Bay.
N?tional
ESUEIRY

State Park Marina
with Cafe,
Restrooms,
“land Trails
), ——

iy o
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EXPLORE DOWNTOWN

Just two blocks off the
water, is our walkable
downtown full of
original boutiques,
artisan galleries and
casual dining options.
Here you will find
Morro Bay souvenirs,
morning coffee, films
playing at the historic movie house, the perfect book
for the beach, shows at our intimate concert venue
and much more.

Visit morrobay.org for more information.
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Hotels

456 Embarcadero Inn &
Suites

(805) 772-2700

456 Embarcadero
Embarcaderoinn.com

Anderson Inn

(805) 772-3434

897 Embarcadero
Andersoninnmorrobay.com

Ascot Suites
(805) 772-4437

260 Morro Bay Boulevard
Ascotsuites.com

Bay View Inn
(805) 772-2771

225 Harbor Street
Bayv1ewmnmb.com

Bayfront Inn
(805) 772-5607
1150 Embarcadero
Bayfront-inn.com

Beach Bungalow Inn &
Suites

(805) 772-9700

1050 Morro Avenue

Morrobaybeachbungalow.com

Best Western San Marcos
Inn
(805) 772-2248

250 Pacific Street
Sanmarcosinn.com

Best Western Tradewinds
(805) 772-7376

225 Beach Street
Bestwesterntradewinds.com

Blue Sail Inn

(805) 772-2766

851 Market Avenue
Bluesailinn.com

Coastal Breeze Inn
(805) 772-1235

1098 Main Street
Coastalbreezeinn.com

Comfort Inn

(805) 772-4483

590 Morro Avenue
Confortinnmorrobay.com

Estero Inn
(805) 772-1500

501 Embarcadero
Esteroninn.com

Fireside Inn

(805) 772-2244

730 Morro Avenue
Firesideinnmotel.com

Front Street Inn

(805) 772-5038

1140 Front Street
Frontstreetinnmorrobay.com

Gray’s Inn

(805) 772-3911

561 Embarcadero
Graysinnandgallery.com

Harbor Front Suites
(805) 528-2888

593 Embarcadero
Rockv1ewsultes.c0m

Harbor House Inn

(805) 772-2711

1095 Main Street
Harborhouseinnmorrobay.co
m

Holland Inn Motel
(805) 772-2650

2630 North Main Street
Hollandinnmorrobay.com

Inn at Morro Bay
(805) 772-5651

60 State Park Road
Innatmorrobay.com

Landing at Morro Bay
(805) 776-5115

780 Market Avenue
Thelandingmb.com

La Roche Suites
(805) 528-2888

575 Embarcadero
Rockviewsuites.com

La Serena Inn
(805) 772-5665

990 Morro Avenue
Laserenainn.com

Marina Street Inn
(888) 683-9389

305 Marina Street
Marinastreetinn.com

Masterpiece Hotel
(805) 772-5633

1206 Main Street
Masterpiecehotel.com

Morro Bay Beach Inn
(805) 772-5609

1100 Main Street
Morrobaybeachinn.com

Morro Crest Inn
(805) 772-7740

670 Main Street
Morrocrestinn.us

Morro Shores Inn &
Suites
(805) 772-0222

290 Atascadero Road
Morroshoresinn.com

Motel 6

(805) 979-9808

298 Atascadero Road
Motelé6.com

Pacific Shores Inn
(805) 772-4435

890 Morro Avenue
Pacificshoresinn.net

Pleasant Inn Motel
(805) 772-8521

235 Harbor Street
Pleasantinnmotel.com

Rodeway Inn at
Morro Bay
(805) 772-2212

2460 Main Street
Choicehotels.com

Rockview Inn & Suites
(805) 772-1259

1080 Market Avenue
Rockviewinnmorrobay.com

Salty Sister at
Morro Rock
(805) 900-6000

1170 Front Street
Sevensvr.com

Sandpiper Inn

(805) 772-7503

540 Main Street
Morrobaysandpiper.com

Sea Air Inn
(805) 772-4495

845 Morro Avenue
Seaairinn.com

Seaside Inn

(805) 772-3333

220 Beach Street
Seasideinnmorrobay.com

Sundown Inn
(805) 772-7381
640 Main Street
Sundowninn.com

Activities

Anytime Fitness
(805) 225-5052
680 Quintana Road

Bay Movie Theatre
(805) 772-2444
464 Morro Bay Boulevard

Beachfront Kites, Surreys
& More

(805) 772-0113

1108 Front Street

By the Sea Productions
Live Theatre
(805) 776-3287
Bytheseaproductions.org

The Bike Shop - Rentals
(805) 772-2697
3118 Main Street

Fitness Works
(805) 772-7466
500 Quintana Road

The Green Lotus Center
(805) 748-4930
550 Morro Bay Boulevard

Morro Bay National
Estuary Center
(805) 772-3834

601 Embarcadero

Morro Bay Golf Course
(805) 772-1923
201 State Park Road

Morro Bay Maritime
Museum

(805) 225-5044

1210 Embarcadero

Morro Bay State Park
Museum of Natural
History

(805) 772-2694

20 State Park Road

Omni Studio
(805) 215-4565
698 Morro Bay Boulevard

oth Limb Yoga
(805) 464-1598
845 Napa Avenue

Water Sports

Az HiAz.IAm
Surf Rentals
(805) 771-0199
1140 Front Street

Bay Cruisers
(805) 771-9339
845 Embarcadero

Central Coast Outdoors
(805) 528-1080
10 State Park Road

Chablis Cruises
(805) 772-2128
1215 Embarcadero

City Boat Launch
Morro Bay Harbor
Department

(805) 772-6254

1275 Embarcadero

Endeavor Sportfishing
(805) 771-5500
1213 Embarcadero

Kayak Horizons Rentals
(805) 772-6444
551 Embarcadero

Kayak Shack Rentals
(805) 772-8796
10 State Park Road

Lost Isle Adventure Tours
(805) 771-9337
845 Embarcadero

Maya Sailing Adventures
(805) 459-4665
1213 Embarcadero

Morro Bay Landing
Charters
(805) 771-5500

1215 Embarcadero

Morro on the Rocks
(805) 772-8463
699 Embarcadero

Morro Bay Paddlesports
(805) 225-7967
551 Embarcadero

Onboard Nautical Events
(805) 771-9916
1215 Embarcadero

Pacific Charters
(805) 550-6448
1195 Embarcadero

Red Anchor Charters
(805) 235-5488
501 Embarcadero

Reel EZ Charter Fishing
(805) 441-2091

The Paddleboard Co.
(805) 225-5555
351 Embarcadero

SLO Divers
(805) 550-6448
1001 Front Street

Sub Sea Tours

‘Whale Watching & Kayak
Rentals

(805) 772-9433

699 Embarcadero

Virg’s Landing and Tackle
(805) 772-1222
1169 Market Avenue

Wavelengths Surf Shop -
Rentals

(805) 772-3904

988 Embarcadero



Beach/Bay
Information

Morro Bay Harbor
Department

(805) 772-6254

1275 Embarcadero

U.S. Coast Guard Office
(805) 772-2167
1279 Embarcadero

Art &
Culture

Art Center
(805) 772-2504
835 Main Street

Art Effects Gallery
(805) 471-7099
435 Morro Bay Boulevard

Bay Movie Theatre
(805) 772-2444
464 Morro Bay Boulevard

By the Bay Gallery
(805) 772-5563
895 Embarcadero

By the Sea Productions
Live Theatre
(805) 776-3287
Bytheseaproductions.org

David J Rogers Fine Art
Gallery

(805) 225-5077

407 Morro Bay Boulevard

Fiona Bleu Gallery
(805) 772-0541
900 Embarcadero

Forever Stoked
(805) 772-9095
1164 Quintana Road

Full Moon Studio &
Gallery

(805) 772-2890

345 Harbor Street

Gallery at Marina Square
(805) 772-1068
601 Embarcadero

Judy’s Sewing & Craft
Museum

(805) 704-2231
350 Quintana Road

Morro Bay Maritime
Museum

(805) 225-5044

1210 Embarcadero

Morro Bay National
Estuary Nature Center
(805) 772-3834

601 Embarcadero

Morro Bay State Park
Museum of Natural
History

(805) 772-2694

20 State Park Road

Paula Radke Art Glass
(805) 459-3329
601 Embarcadero

Robert Gray Art Gallery
(805) 772-3911
561 Embarcadero

Under the Sea Gallery
(805) 772-4872
833 Embarcadero

Camping

Bay Pines travel Trailer
(805) 772-3223
1501 Quintana Road

Cypress Morro Bay RV
Park

(805) 772-2515
1121 Main Street

Harborview RV Park
(805) 470-9929
1078 Monterey Avenue

Morro Bay RV Trailer
Park

(805) 771-8913

425 Bonita Street

Morro Bay State Park
(805) 772-2560
60 State Park Road

Morro Dunes Trailer Park
& Campground

(805) 772-2722

1700 Embarcadero

Morro Strand RV Park
(805) 772-8232
221 Atascadero Road

Morro Strand State Park
(805) 772-8812
Highway 1

Rancho RV Park
(805) 772-0102
355 Harbor Street

Retail

Achievement House
(805) 772-6744
730 Morro Bay Boulevard

A Perfect Gift
(805) 769-5861
231 Morro Bay Boulevard

Aloha Shirt Shop
(805) 772-2480
458 Morro Bay Boulevard

Antiques Et Cetera
(805) 772-2279
1141 Main Street

ASAP Reprographics
(805) 772-3540
365 Quintana Road

Az HiAz.I.Am Surf Shop
(805) 771-0199
1140 Front Street

Beachfront Kites, Surreys
& More

(805) 772-0113

1108 Front Street

Beads by the Bay
(805) 772-3338
333 Morro Bay Boulevard

Best Tattoo
(805) 225-1835
2198 Main Street

The Bike Shop
(805) 772-2697
3118 Main Street

California Images
(805) 772-8216
699 Embarcadero

Castaways
(805) 772-6180
410 Morro Bay Boulevard

Castaways II
(805) 771-0210
450 Morro Bay Boulevard

Central Coast Music
(805) 772-4930
365 Morro Bay Boulevard

Central Coast Tattoos
(805) 772-2902
501 Morro Bay Boulevard

The Clock Shop
(805) 807-0078
291 Harbor Street

Coalesce Bookstore
(805) 772-2880
845 Main Street

Coastal Treasures & Gifts

(805) 225-5300
601 Embarcadero

Coast Electronics/Radio
Shack

(805) 772-1265

510 Quintana Road

Cotton Ball
(805) 772-2646
2830 North Main Street

Dollar Tree
(805) 600-7055
490 Quintana Road

Dolphin Shirt Company
(805) 771-9580
715 Embarcadero

Dragon Bay
(805) 772-9688
701 Embarcadero

Estero Bay Graphics
(805) 772-0321
655 Morro Bay Boulevard

Family Dollar
(805) 776-3404
470 Quintana Road

Forever Stoked
(805) 772-9095
1164 Quintana Road

Foxy’s Thrift Shop
(805) 772-8800
655 Morro Bay Boulevard

Garden Gallery
(805) 772-4044
680 Embarcadero

The Good Flea
(805) 771-8911
335 Quintana Road

Harbor Floral
(805) 772-0770
868 Napa Avenue

Harbor Gun Shop
(805) 772-1000
505 Morro Bay boulevard

The Hermit Crab
(805) 225-1110
898 Main Street

Hooray for Hollywood
(626) 639-4122
701 Embarcadero

House of Jerky
(805) 772-7059
1130 Front Street

Hwy 41 Antique
Emporium

(805) 771-8000

520 Atascadero Road
[HWY 41]

The Indie Collective
(805) 225-5502
913 Embarcadero

Jerry’s Marine & Tackle
(805) 225-1005
1169 Market Street

Joe’s Surfboard Shop
(805) 225-1905
362 Quintana Road

Lavender Blu Boutique
(805) 772-2109
699 Embarcadero

Leather Shop
(805) 772-0255
880 Morro Bay Boulevard

Lemos Feed & Pet Supply
(805) 772-5647
1320 Main Street

Lina G’s All the
Trimmings

(805) 772-7759

468 Morro Bay Boulevard

Main Street Antiques
(805) 772-4401
2200 Main Street

Mercantile on Main
(805) 225-1295
863 Main Street

The Mermaid Boutique
(805) 225-1915
725 Embarcadero

Miniature Cottage Shop
(805) 772-7858
1260 Main Street

Morro Bay Antiques &
Collectibles

(805) 225-1620

1612 Main Street

Morro Bay Beachwear
(805) 772-5777
725 Embarcadero

Morro Bay Drug & Gift
(805) 771-9988
600 Morro Bay Boulevard

Morro Bay Hat Company
(805) 776-5051
701 Embarcadero

Morro Bay Jewelers
(805) 772-1878
898 Main Street #A

Morro Bay Paddlesports
(805) 225-7967
551 Embarcadero



Morro Creek Ranch
Country Store

(805) 772-8200

1800 Atascadero Road

Morro Fleece Works
(805) 772-9665
1920 Main Street

Nautilus Surf Co.
(805) 400-7137
880 %> Morro Bay Boulevard

Poppy Boutique
(805) 771-9750
911 Embarcadero

The Port House Market
(805) 225-1428
885 Embarcadero

Psychic by the Sea
(424) 200-2990
696 Morro Bay Boulevard

Queen’s Closet
(805) 772-4288
325 Morro Bay Boulevard

Rancho Olivos
(818) 426-2512
699 Embarcadero

Restored
(805) 225-1972
1199 Main Street

Revolve Thrift

(805) 772-2956

257 Morro Bay Boulevard
Rite Aid

(805) 772-6198

740 Quintana Road

The Rustic Diamond
(661) 979-8717
699 Embarcadero

Seven Sisters Gallery
(805) 772-9955
601 Embarcadero

The Shell Shop
(805) 772-8014
590 Embarcadero

Shirt Shop
(805) 772-5373
1001 Front Street

The Skin Stop
(805) 459-3792
645 Main Street

Smoobage
(805) 459-5751
591 Embarcadero

St. Timothy’s Fabulous
Finds

(805) 772-2840
480 Morro Bay Boulevard

Tango
(805) 772-7109
699 Embarcadero

Tara Lee’s Antiques,
Collectibles, and More
(805) 776-5150

248 Morro Bay Boulevard

Threads Thrift
(805) 772-2153
400 Morro Bay Boulevard

T-N-T Boot & Shoe
Repair

(805) 772-8364

3250 Main Street

Tobacco Plus
(805) 772-1172
385 Morro Bay Boulevard

Treasures Antique Mall
(805) 350-5200
475 Morro Bay Boulevard

Under the Sea Gallery
(805) 772-4872
833 Embarcadero

Vinyl Isle
(805) 772-1103
740 Morro Bay Boulevard

Wavelengths Surf Outlet
(805) 772-3904
988 Embarcadero

Food
- Restaurants

Bayside Café
(805) 772-1465
10 State Park Road

Beach Burger
(805) 225-1900
571 Embarcadero

Blue Sky Bistro
(805) 772-8988
699 Embarcadero

Burger King
(805) 772-5758
781 Quintana Road

Buttercup Bakery
(805) 226-6678
430 Morro Bay Boulevard

Carla’s County Kitchen
(805) 772-9051
213 Beach Street

Chapala Mexican Grill
(805) 772-4492
2816 Main Street

China Dragon Restaurant
(805) 772-5767
500 Embarcadero

Chinelo Mexican Food
(805) 806-1509
525 Morro Bay Boulevard

DiStasio’s
(805) 771-8760
590 Morro Bay Boulevard

Domino’s Pizza
(805) 772-6151
2360 Main Street

Dorn’s Café
(805) 772-4415
801 Market Avenue

Dutchman’s Seafood
House

(805) 772-2269

701 Embarcadero

Flavor Factory
(805) 772-4040
420 Quintana Road

Fosters Freeze
(805) 772-8373
801 Piney Way

Frankie & Lola’s Front
Street Café

(805) 771-9306

1154 Front Street

The Galley Seafood Grill
(805) 772-7777
899 Embarcadero

Giovanni’s Fish Market,
Galley, & Take-out
Express

(805) 772-2123

1001 Front Street

Goddess Goods
(805) 225-5001
1124 Front Street

Grandma’s Frozen Yogurt
& Waffle Shop

(805) 704-9866

907 Morro Bay Boulevard

Grape Leaf Deli & Market
(805) 225-5200
844 Main Street

Great American Fish
Company

(805) 772-4407

1185 Embarcadero

Harada Japanese
(805) 772-1410
630 Embarcadero

Harbor Hut
(805) 772-2255
1205 Embarcadero

Hofbrau
(805) 772-2411
901 Embarcadero

House of JuJu
(805) 225-1828
945 Embarcadero

Hungry Fisherman

(805) 772-3444
399 Beach Street

Kitty’s Kitchen
(805) 772-3677
890 Main Street

High Tide Deli
(805) 975-7055
500 Morro Bay Boulevard

La Parisienne Bakery
& Deli

(805) 772-8530

1140 Front Street

Libertine Pub
(805) 772-0700
801 Embarcadero

Lil Hut
(805) 772-3488
1205 Embarcadero

Lolo’s Mexican Grill
(805) 772-5686
2848 Main Street

Maya Mexican Food
(805) 772-5312
2490 Main Street

McDonald’s
(805) 772-6703
780 Quintana Road

Morro Deli
(805) 772-9354
940 Morro Bay Boulevard

Mi Casa Mexican
Restaurant

(805) 772-1272

650 Morro Bay Boulevard

Pizza Port
(805) 772-9540
787 Main Street

Port House
(805) 225-1428
885 Embarcadero

Rose’s Landing Bar &
Grill

(805) 772-4441
725 Embarcadero

Round Table Pizza
(805) 772-1800
610 Quintana Road

Sabetta’s Pizza & Pasta
(805) 772-0200
897 Main Street

Shine Café
(805) 771-8344
415 Morro Bay Boulevard

The Siren
(805) 225-1312
900 Main Street

STAX Wine Bar & Bistro
(805) 772-5055
1099 Embarcadero

Subway
(805) 772-1926
660 Quintana Road

Surfside Pizza
(805) 772-1059
2770 Main Street

Sushi Japanese
(805) 776-5058
898 Main Street

Taco Bell

(805) 772-6883
1700 Main Street

Taco de Mexico
(805) 772-5796
980 Main Street

Taco el Viejon
(805) 225-1559
2780 Main Street

Taco Temple
(805) 772-4965
2680 Main Street

Thai Bounty
(805) 772-2500
560 Embarcadero

Thai Elephant Restaurant
(805) 772-5988
355 Morro Bay Boulevard

Three Stacks & A Rock
Brewing Co

(805) 771-9286

3118 Main Street

Tognazzini’s Dockside
Restaurant

(805) 772-8100

1245 Embarcadero



Tognazzini’s Dockside
Too

(805) 772-8120

1235 Embarcadero

Wee Shack
(805) 772-9333
1698 Main Street

‘Windows on the Water
(805) 772-0677
699 Embarcadero

60 State Park Restaurant
& Lounge

(805) 772-4779

60 State Park Road

The 19th Hole Bar & Grill
(805) 772-1923
201 State Park Road

- Bar, Pub
& Wine Tasting

Absolution Cellars
Tasting Room
(805) 215-5183

845 Embarcadero

Blue Sky Bistro Bar
(805) 772-8988
699 Embarcadero

Chateau Margene Tasting
Room

(805) 225-1235

845 Embarcadero

Dark Nectar Coffee
Saloon

(805) 225-1417

2940 Main Street

DiStasio’s Bar
(805) 771-8760
590 Morro Bay Boulevard

Dorn’s Bar
(805) 772-4415
801 Market Avenue

Dutchman’s Cocktail
Lounge

(805) 772-2269

701 Embarcadero

Great American Fish
Company Bar & Lounge
(805) 772-4407

1185 Embarcadero

Harbor Hut Bar
(805) 772-2255
1205 Embarcadero

Legends Bar
(805) 772-2525
899 Main Street

Libertine Pub
(805) 772-0700
801 Embarcadero

Oceano Wines

Tasting Room

(202) 725-4273

485 Morro Bay Boulevard

Port House
(805) 225-1428
885 Embarcadero

Rose’s Bar
(805) 772-4441
725 Embarcadero

The Savory Palette
(805) 772-8388
601 Embarcadero

The Siren Night Club &
Bar

(805) 225-1312
900 Main Street

STAX Wine Bar
(805) 772-5055
1099 Embarcadero

Brewing Co
(805) 771-9286
3118 Main Street

Three Sta}:cks & A Rock

'Windows on the Water
Bar

(805) 772-0677

699 Embarcadero

- Sweet Treats

Bumble B Soda Company
(805) 225-1574
859 Main Street

Buttercup Bakery
(805) 226-6678
430 Morro Bay Boulevard

Carousel Taffy
(805) 772-3080
845 Embarcadero

Crills Salt Water Taffy
(805) 772-1679
903 Embarcadero

Crills I
(805) 772-2615
1247 Embarcadero

Dolly’s Donuts
(805) 772-2062
1095 Kennedy Way

Embarcadero Fudge & Ice

Cream
(805) 888-9469
571 Embarcadero

Fosters Freeze
(805) 772-8373
801 Piney Way

Grandma’s Frozen Yogurt
& Waffle Shop

(805) 704-9866

307 Morro Bay Boulevard

Kelli’s Candies
(805) 771-8200
725 Embarcadero

La Parisienne Bakery
(805) 772-8530
1140 Front Street

Sun-N-Bun Bakery
(805) 772-4117
830 Embarcadero

- Coffee Houses

Buttercup Bakery
(805) 226-6678
430 Morro Bay Boulevard

Dark Nectar Coffee
Saloon

(805) 225-1417

2940 Main Street

Morro Bay Coffee Co
(805) 772-8880
948 Morro Bay Boulevard

The Rock Espresso Bar
(805) 772-3411
275 Morro Bay Boulevard

Skipper’s Brew
(805) 225-3277
571 Embarcadero

Starbucks
(805) 772-0670
730 Quintana Road

Sun-N-Buns
(805) 772-4117
830 Embarcadero

Top Dog Coffee Bar
(805) 772-9225
857 Main Street

Wink’s Coffee & Tea
(408) 627-1337
845 Embarcadero

- Grocery/
Beverages

Avocado Shack
(805) 369-4724
2790 & 2190 Main Street

Albertsons
(805) 772-0670
730 Quintana Road

Bottle Liquor
(805) 772-8474
999 Main Street

Cork-N-Bottle
(805) 772-7133
396 Atascadero Road

Del Mar Market
(805) 772-3465
2864 Main Street

Grassy Bar Oyster Co.
(805) 471-9683
1215 Embarcadero

Lighthouse Liquor
(805) 772-2668
701 Morro Bay Boulevard

Morro Bay Butcher &
Deli

(307) 690-6273

911 Main Street

Morro Bay Market &
Spirits

(805) 772-8543

395 Morro Bay Boulevard

Morro Bay Oyster
Company

(805) 234-7102

1287 Embarcadero

Spencer’s Fresh Markets
(805) 772-8103
2650 Main Street

Sunshine Health Food
(805) 772-7873
415 Morro Bay Boulevard

Health
& Beauty

Anytime Fitness
(805) 225-5052
680 Quintana Road

Awaken Harmony Spa
(805) 602-7510
742 Morro Bay Boulevard

Blooming Rose Day Spa
(805) 539-8598
845 Embarcadero Unit #E

Brown’s Barber Shop
(805) 772-7906
3118 Main Street

Central Coast Urgent
Care

(805) 771-0108

783 Quintana Road

Don’s Barber Shop
(805) 772-1948
704 Morro Bay Boulevard

Fitnessworks
(805) 772-7466
500 Quintana Road

Front Street Spa
(805) 772-5038
1140 Front Street

The Juke Joint Barber
Shop

(805) 478-9863

960 Main Street

Mike’s Barber Shop
(805) 772-9262
280 Morro Bay Boulevard

Morro Bay Message &
Wellness Center

(805) 540-4186

736 Main Street

Morro Nails
(805) 771-8487
650 Quintana Road

Oriental Foot Massage
(805) 772-2119
865 Main Street

Oriental Foot Massage
(805) 772-7882
800 Morro Bay Boulevard

Rio Salon and Spa
(805) 771-8700
330 Morro Bay Boulevard

Serenity by the Sea
(805) 772-7333
545 Main Street

Spa by the Bay
(805) 234-6922
895 Napa Avenue

Summer Expressions
Hair Salon

(805) 772-2134

735 Napa Avenue

Top Nails
(805) 772-1870
708 Morro Bay Boulevard



Laundry

Matty’s Laundromat
(805) 441-6040
890 Monterey Avenue

Morro Bay Launderland
(805) 235-0376
520 Quintana Road

Morro Bay Laundry
Services

(805) 772-5946

890 Monterey Avenue

Village Center Dry
Cleaners

(805) 772-2950

750 Napa Avenue

Mail & Post

Perry’s Parcel & Gifts
(805) 772-2000
785 Quintana Road

The UPS Store
(805) 772-9284
630 Quintana Road

US Postal Service
(800) 275-8777
898 Napa Avenue

Gas

Chevron
(805) 771-8509
1798 Main Street

Lucky 7 Mini Mart & Gas
(805) 772-8599
1860 Main Street

Mobil
(805) 772-1660
911 Morro Bay Boulevard

Shell
(805) 776-5074
900 Morro Bay Boulevard

Sinclair Gas
(805) 772-9354
940 Morro Bay Boulevard

Auto Care

Autozone
(805) 772-9383
450 Quintana Road

Bay Auto & Tire
(805) 772-2296
990 Quintana Road

Central Coast Auto
Center

(805) 772-1248

1150 Main Street

Jim’s Automotive
(805) 772-8448
899 Piney Way

Perry’s Automotive
(805) 772-4089
843 Quintana Road

Pete’s Tire and Auto
(805) 772-6060
375 Quintana Road

Rock Solid Auto
(805) 806-0820
337A Quintana Place

Todd’s Garage
(805) 772-1985
972 Quintana Road

Truhitte Automotive
(805) 772-7926
998 Quintana Road

Pets

Coast Veterinary Clinic
(805) 772-2228
1825 Quintana Road

Dog Beach
Highway 1 at Toro Creek

Judy Giannini Family
Dog Park

North end of Ironwood
Drive

Lemos Pet Supply & Dog
Wash

(805) 772-5647
1320 Main Street

Morro Bay Vet Clinic &
Boarding

(805) 772-4411

385 Quintana Road

Resources

Chamber of Commerce
(805) 772-4467
695 Harbor Street

Elegant Image Limo
(805) 772-5390
853 Quintana Road

Garden Wedding Chapel
(805) 772-2880
845 Main Street

Harbor Department
(805) 772-6254
1275 Embarcadero

Historical Society
(805) 399-2772
695 Harbor Street

Maritime Museum
(805) 225-5044
1210 Embarcadero

Miner’s Ace Hardware
(805) 772-2233
510 Atascadero Road

Morro Bay Library
(805) 772-6394
625 Harbor Street

Morro Bay Tourism
(805) 225-7411
695 Harbor Street

National Estuary Center
(805) 772-3834
601 Embarcadero

Recreation Services,
Permits & Equipment
Rentals

(805) 772-6278

1001 Kennedy Way

Sandprints Photography
(805) 550-9386

Event Space

City Parks
(805) 772-6278

The Garden Chapel at
Coalesce Bookstore
(805) 772-2880

845 Main Street

The Gathering Place at
Grandma’s Yogurt Shop
(805) 704-9866

370 Morro Bay Boulevard

Inn at Morro Bay
(805) 772-5651
60 State Park Road

Morro Bay Community
Center

(805) 772-6278

1001 Kennedy Way

Morro Bay Golf Course
(805) 772-1923
201 State Park Road

The Packing Shed
(805) 471-9004
Hwy 41

The Veteran’s Memorial
Building

(805) 772-6278

209 Surf Street

Windows on the Water
(805) 772-0677
699 Embarcadero



MORRO® BAY
VISITOR'SERVICES

695 HARBOR STREET

805.225.1633

ole Estero Inn

Morro Bay, CA

Come away with us
and Seize the Bay!

805.772.1500
relax@esteroinn.com
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TO THE BAY!

Enjoyed and Celebrated for Generations!

The Only Full Service Hotel
on the Spectacular Waterfront

60 State Park - Restaurant and Lounge
Breakfast 7am - 11pm

Happy Hour Daily 2pm — 6pm
Local Wines, Micro Brews, and Specialty Cocktails
Dinner 5pm - 9pm

98 Spacious Guestrooms

Over 10,000 Square Feet of Flexible Event Space

Nestled on The State Park Grounds with a Nearby
Bird Sanctuary, Hiking Trails, and World Class Golf
Lavish Wedding Venue and Flexible Meeting Space

innatmorrobay.com

805-772-5651

info.morrobay@innatmorrobay.com

morrobay.org 39
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